

Control Number: 50200



Item Number: 1936

Addendum StartPage: 0

## MOTION TO INTERVENE Public Utility Commission June 2, 2020 Prehearing Conference Undine Texas, LLC and Undine Texas Environmental, LLC SOAH Docket No. 473-20-3110.WS PUC Docket No. 50200

April 21, 2020

RECEIVED

Brandon Smith, Monica Jones, and Debbie Yancey, herein known as the "Intervening Parties," each being homeowners in the single-family residential community of The Reserve At SugarTree, (formerly known as SugarTree On The Brazos and ST On The Brazos) and each being Members of The Reserve At SugarTree POA, Inc., hereby jointly make and file with the Texas Public Utility Commission (the "PUC") this Motion To Intervene, on behalf of all the property owners and POA Members, in the June 2, 2020 PUC Prehearing Conference regarding Undine Texas, LLC and Undine Texas Environmental, LLC, SOAH Docket No. 473-20-3110.WS, PUC Docket No. 50200.

The Intervening Parties listed below with their contact information hereby jointly move and request to intervene as participants in this case as parties, but designate Brandon Smith as the single representative to act for the Intervening Parties and all the Members of The Reserve At SugarTree.

1. Brandon Smith

Residential Lot Owner in The Reserve At SugarTree (aka SugarTree On The Brazos and ST On The Brazos) Address: 117 Lakeside Drive Lipan, Texas 76462 Phone: (817) 372-9473 Email: Brandon.Smith@mail.weir

2. Monica Jones

Residential Lot Owner in The Reserve At SugarTree (aka SugarTree On The Brazos and ST On The Brazos) Address: 131 Creek Meadow Ct. Lipan, Texas 76462 Phone: (972) 249-8866 Email: mherber98@hotmail.com

3. Debbie Yancey Residential Lot Owner in The Reserve At SugarTree (aka SugarTree On The Brazos and ST On The Brazos) Address: 566 SugarTree Drive Lipan, Texas 76462 Phone: (505) 330-2123 mdyancey13@outlook.com Email:

The Intervening Parties hereby submit this Motion To Intervene by referring to SOAH Docket No. 473-20-3110.WS and entering the PUC Docket Docket No. 50200 to the Public Utility Commission of Texas Interchange at http://interchange.puc.texas.gov and clicking document number SOAH Order No. 1.

Signed by the Intervening Parties this 21<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2020:

Printed Name: Brandon Smith

Signature of Intervening Party Mailer Jusz Signature of Intervening Party Hubbin Jusz

Printed Name: Monica Jones

Printed Name: Debbie Yancey

19310